TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM494373

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manduka LLC		10/17/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIBC Bank USA
Street Address:	70 West Madison Street, Suite 200
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60602
Entity Type:	State Chartered Bank: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3540170	EKO
Registration Number:	3540171	EQUA
Registration Number:	4185180	FIND YOUR SOUL MAT
Registration Number:	4833804	LIVE ON
Registration Number:	4941718	MANDUKA
Registration Number:	4797600	MANDUKA
Registration Number:	4391308	MANDUKA
Registration Number:	5534738	MANDUKA
Registration Number:	4214302	MANDUKAPRO
Registration Number:	5382652	PROJECT: OM
Serial Number:	87238659	PROJECT: OM
Registration Number:	3749313	PROLITE
Registration Number:	3503337	THE BLACK MAT
Registration Number:	4447705	UNBLOK
Registration Number:	5200191	WELCOME
Serial Number:	87751794	WELCOME
Registration Number:	4660460	
Registration Number:	4520480	
Registration Number:	3749312	
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 006460 FRAME: 0430 900470399

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4087782	FOR YOUR PRACTICE + FOR OUR WORLD
Serial Number:	86104278	LIVE ON
Registration Number:	4087779	PRACTICE ON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029068669

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.906.8618
Email: tm@dykema.com
Correspondent Name: Eric T. Fingerhut

Address Line 1: 1301 K Street N.W., Suite 1100 West

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric T. Fingerhut
SIGNATURE:	/eric t. fingerhut/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2018

Total Attachments: 35

source=Amended and Restated IP Security Agreement (Manduka LLC to CIBC Bank USA)#page1.tif source=Amended and Restated IP Security Agreement (Manduka LLC to CIBC Bank USA)#page2.tif source=Amended and Restated IP Security Agreement (Manduka LLC to CIBC Bank USA)#page3.tif source=Amended and Restated IP Security Agreement (Manduka LLC to CIBC Bank USA)#page4.tif source=Amended and Restated IP Security Agreement (Manduka LLC to CIBC Bank USA)#page5.tif source=Amended and Restated IP Security Agreement (Manduka LLC to CIBC Bank USA)#page6.tif source=Amended and Restated IP Security Agreement (Manduka LLC to CIBC Bank USA)#page7.tif source=Amended and Restated IP Security Agreement (Manduka LLC to CIBC Bank USA)#page8.tif source=Amended and Restated IP Security Agreement (Manduka LLC to CIBC Bank USA)#page9.tif source=Amended and Restated IP Security Agreement (Manduka LLC to CIBC Bank USA)#page10.tif source=Amended and Restated IP Security Agreement (Manduka LLC to CIBC Bank USA)#page11.tif source=Amended and Restated IP Security Agreement (Manduka LLC to CIBC Bank USA)#page12.tif source=Amended and Restated IP Security Agreement (Manduka LLC to CIBC Bank USA)#page13.tif source=Amended and Restated IP Security Agreement (Manduka LLC to CIBC Bank USA)#page14.tif source=Amended and Restated IP Security Agreement (Manduka LLC to CIBC Bank USA)#page15.tif source=Amended and Restated IP Security Agreement (Manduka LLC to CIBC Bank USA)#page16.tif source=Amended and Restated IP Security Agreement (Manduka LLC to CIBC Bank USA)#page17.tif source=Amended and Restated IP Security Agreement (Manduka LLC to CIBC Bank USA)#page18.tif source=Amended and Restated IP Security Agreement (Manduka LLC to CIBC Bank USA)#page19.tif source=Amended and Restated IP Security Agreement (Manduka LLC to CIBC Bank USA)#page20.tif source=Amended and Restated IP Security Agreement (Manduka LLC to CIBC Bank USA)#page21.tif source=Amended and Restated IP Security Agreement (Manduka LLC to CIBC Bank USA)#page22.tif source=Amended and Restated IP Security Agreement (Manduka LLC to CIBC Bank USA)#page23.tif source=Amended and Restated IP Security Agreement (Manduka LLC to CIBC Bank USA)#page24.tif source=Amended and Restated IP Security Agreement (Manduka LLC to CIBC Bank USA)#page25.tif source=Amended and Restated IP Security Agreement (Manduka LLC to CIBC Bank USA)#page26.tif source=Amended and Restated IP Security Agreement (Manduka LLC to CIBC Bank USA)#page27.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006460 FRAME: 0431

source=Amended and Restated IP Security Agreement (Manduka LLC to CIBC Bank USA)#page28.tif source=Amended and Restated IP Security Agreement (Manduka LLC to CIBC Bank USA)#page30.tif source=Amended and Restated IP Security Agreement (Manduka LLC to CIBC Bank USA)#page31.tif source=Amended and Restated IP Security Agreement (Manduka LLC to CIBC Bank USA)#page31.tif source=Amended and Restated IP Security Agreement (Manduka LLC to CIBC Bank USA)#page32.tif source=Amended and Restated IP Security Agreement (Manduka LLC to CIBC Bank USA)#page33.tif source=Amended and Restated IP Security Agreement (Manduka LLC to CIBC Bank USA)#page34.tif source=Amended and Restated IP Security Agreement (Manduka LLC to CIBC Bank USA)#page35.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006460 FRAME: 0432

AMENDED AND RESTATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDED AND RESTATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), dated as of October 17, 2018, by MANDUKA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Borrower"), in favor of CIBC BANK USA, formerly known as The PrivateBank and Trust Company ("Lender").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Borrower and Lender are parties to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of December 22, 2015, as amended from time to time (as so amended, the "Existing Loan and Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Lender has agreed to make loans from time to time to Borrower;

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Existing Loan and Security Agreement, the Borrower has granted a security interest in certain property, including without limitation, certain intellectual property of the Borrower to the Lender, and concurrently with the Existing Loan and Security Agreement, the Borrower and Lender entered into (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 22, 2015, as amended from time to time (as so amended, the "Existing TM Security Agreement"), (ii) that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of December 22, 2015, as amended from time to time (as so amended, and as may be further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Patent Security Agreement"), and (iii) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 22, 2015, as amended from time to time (as so amended, the "Existing IP Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested, and Lender has agreed, to amend certain of the terms and conditions contained in the Existing Loan and Security Agreement, pursuant, and subject, to the terms and conditions set forth in that certain Fourth Amendment to Loan and Security Agreement and Other Loan Documents dated as of September 20, 2018 (the "Amendment"; the Existing Loan and Security Agreement, as amended by the Amendment, and as may be further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Loan and Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, as a condition to the effectiveness of the Amendment and to Lender's agreement to extend and/or continue to extend credit to Borrower pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement, Lender has required, inter alia, that Borrower execute and deliver to Lender (i) that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof by and between Lender and Borrower (the "Restated TM Security Agreement"; the Existing TM Security Agreement, as amended and restated by the Restated TM Security Agreement, and as the same may be further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and (ii) this Agreement in order to amend and restate the Existing IP Security Agreement in its entirety;

WHEREAS, the Borrower has agreed to execute this Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other applicable governmental authorities and to amend and restate the Existing IP Security Agreement in its entirety;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreements set forth herein and in the Loan and Security Agreement, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

1

- **Section 1**. **Grant and Reaffirmation of Grant of Security**. The Borrower hereby grants to Lender, and hereby reaffirms its grant of, a security interest in and to all of the Borrower's right, title and interest in and to the following, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Obligations (as defined in the Loan and Security Agreement):
 - 1. All of its now owned or existing and hereafter acquired or arising trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, service marks, logos, other business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications (other than "intent to use" applications until a verified statement of use is filed with respect to such applications) in connection therewith, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof and the trademarks, and renewals thereof, and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under or with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing (all of the foregoing are sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"); and all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world and the goodwill of the Borrower's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks; and
 - 2. All of its now owned or existing and hereafter acquired or arising patents and patent applications, including, without limitation, the inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, all patentable inventions and those patents and patent applications listed on Schedule II attached hereto and made a part hereof and all patents and the reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing, and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under or with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing (all of the foregoing are sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Patents").
- **Section 2. Recordation**. The Borrower authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Agreement.
- **Section 3. Execution in Counterparts**. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts (including by telecopy or electronic communication), each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.
- **Section 4. Governing Law**. This Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of Illinois.
- Section 5. Conflict Provision. This Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Loan and Security Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of each party hereto with respect to the security interests granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Loan and Security Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Agreement are in conflict with the Loan and Security Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreement or

the Patent Security Agreement, the provisions of the Loan and Security Agreement, Trademark Security Agreement or the Patent Security Agreement (as applicable) shall govern.

Section 6. Amendment and Restatement. This Agreement amends and restates in its entirety the Existing IP Security Agreement effective as of the date hereof. Nothing herein shall be construed as having the effect of terminating or releasing the liens and security interests granted pursuant to the Existing IP Security Agreement. Instead, it is the express intention of Borrower to reaffirm such grants as valid and enforceable security interests and liens which originally attached to the Trademarks and the Patents pursuant to the Existing IP Security Agreement and are continuing in favor of Lender, for the benefit of itself and its successors, assigns and affiliates, under this Agreement. Neither the execution and delivery of this Agreement nor any of the terms hereof shall be deemed to adversely affect any of the liens, security interests, right and/or remedies in favor of Lender under the Existing IP Security Agreement, as amended and restated by this Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

BORROWER:	MANDUKA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
	By: Manduka Holdings LLC, its sole member
	By: Lakshmi Lotus Corp., its sole member
	By: Name: Michael Soenen Title: Chairman and Chief Executive Officer
LENDER:	CIBC BANK USA, formerly known as The PrivateBank and Trust Company
	By:
	Name: Mike Stanton
	Title: Managing Director

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

BORROWER:

MANDUKA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Manduka Holdings LLC, its sole member

By: Lakshmi Lotus Corp., its sole member

Title: Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

LENDER:

CIBC BANK USA, formerly known as The PrivateBank and

Trust Company

Name: Mike Stanton

Title: Managing Director

4841-6109-7587.4 104085\000359

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

4.	'n	2		
US Federal Q2 uf 4	US Federal Q2 uf 3	US Federal Q2 uf 2	US Federal Q2 uf 1	TM
LIVE ON RN: 4833804 SN: 86977092 LIVE ON	FIND YOUR SOUL MAT RN: 4185180 SN: 85344874 Find your soul mat	EQUA RN: 3540171 SN: 77455068 eQua	EKO RN: 3540170 SN: 77455049 eKO	TM/AN/RN/ Disclaimer
Registered October 13, 2015 Int'l Class: 28 First Use: November, 2013 Filed: October 29, 2013 Registered: October 13, 2015	Registered 8 & 15 September 13, 2017 Int'l Class: 28 First Use: February 14, 2008 Filed: June 13, 2011 Registered: August 7, 2012	Renewed December 2, 2018 Int'l Class: 24 First Use: February 1, 2007 Filed: April 22, 2008 Registered: December 2, 2008 Last Renewal: December 2, 2018	Renewed December 2, 2018 Int'l Class: 28 First Use: February 1, 2007 Filed: April 22, 2008 Registered: December 2, 2008 Last Renewal: December 2, 2018	Status/Key Dates
(Int'l Class: 28) yoga mats, personal exercise mats, cotton yoga rugs for use as personal exercise mats, bags specially fitted for carrying yoga mats, blocks for use in the practice of yoga, straps for use in the practice of yoga, bolsters for use in the practice of yoga, bolsters for use in the practice of yoga blankets, and yoga kits comprised primarily of combinations of personal exercise mats, bags specifically fitted for carrying yoga mats, towels, blankets, bolsters, water bottles, blocks, or straps sold as a unit	(Int'l Class: 28) yoga mats	(Int'l Class: 24) towels	(Int'l Class: 28) personal exercise mats	TRADEMARKS Full Goods/Services
Manduka LLC (Delaware LLC) 2121 West Park Place, Suite 250 El Segundo California 90245	Manduka LLC (Delaware LLC) 2121 West Park Place, Suite 250 El Segundo California 90245	Manduka LLC (Delaware LLC) 2121 West Park Place, Suite 250 El Segundo California 90245	Manduka LLC (Delaware LLC) 2121 West Park Place, Suite 250 El Segundo California 90245	Owner Information
			TRADEMAR : 006460 FRAM	New (since 12/2015)

7.	6.	5.
US Federal Q2 uf 7	US Federal Q2 uf 6	Record US Federal Q2 uf 5
MANDUKA RN: 4391308 SN: 85805464 Manduka	MANDUKA RN: 4797600 SN: 85951047 MANDUKA	TM/AN/RN/ Disclaimer MANDUKA RN: 4941718 SN: 85969197 MANDUKA
Registered August 27, 2013 Int'l Class: 28 First Use: June 1, 1997 Filed: December 18, 2012 Registered: August 27, 2013	Registered August 25, 2015 Int'l Class: 03 First Use: 2009 Int'l Class: 18 First Use: July, 2012 Int'l Class: 24 First Use: 2006 Int'l Class: 25 First Use: October, 1997 Int'l Class: 35 First Use: April 3, 2003 Filed: June 5, 2013 Registered: August 25, 2015	Status/Key Dates Registered April 19, 2016 Int'l Class: 25 First Use: January 15, 2016 Filed: June 25, 2013 Registered: April 19, 2016
(Int'l Class: 28) yoga mats	(Int'l Class: 03) yoga mat cleaning preparations (Int'l Class: 18) huggage, handbags, and tote bags (Int'l Class: 24) towels for use as personal exercise mats, towels and blankets for use during yoga practice (Int'l Class: 25) clothing, namely, tees and tanks (Int'l Class: 28) yoga mats, personal exercise mats, cotton yoga rugs for use as personal exercise mats, bags specially fitted for carrying yoga mats, blocks for use in the practice of yoga, straps for use in the practice of yoga, bolsters for use in the practice of yoga, yoga kits comprised primarily of combinations of personal exercise mats, bags specifically fitted for carrying yoga mats, towels, blankets, bolsters, water bottles, blocks, or straps sold as a unit (Int'l Class: 35) mail order services and online retail store services featuring exercise equipment and accessories, apparel and equipment and accessories for use in the practice of yoga	Full Goods/Services (Int'l Class: 25) clothing, namely, tops, bottoms, tights, shorts, pants, tank tops, dresses, jackets, wraps, and headwear
Manduka L.L.C. (Delaware LLC) 2121 West Park Place, Suite 250 El Segundo CA 90245	Manduka LLC (Delaware LLC) 2121 West Park Place, Suite 250 El Segundo California 90245	Owner Information Manduka LLC (Delaware LLC) 2121 West Park Place, Suite 250 El Segundo CA 90245
	TRADEM	19690000000000
	REEL: 006460 F	RAME: 0439

ō	9.	φ
US Federal Q2 uf 10	US Federal Q2 uf 9	Record US Federal Q2 uf 8
PROJECT: OM RN: 5382652 SN: 87976438 PROJECT: OM	MANDUKAPRO RN: 4214302 SN: 77775069 MandukaPRO	TM/AN/RN/ Disclaimer MANDUKA (Stylized) RN: 5534738 SN: 87735477
Registered January 16, 2018 Int'l Class: 24,36 First Use: March 1, 2017 Filed: November 16, 2016 Registered: January 16, 2018	Registered September 25, 2012 Int'l Class: 28 First Use: August 31, 2009 Filed: July 6, 2009 Registered: September 25, 2012	Registered August 7, 2018 Int'l Class: 03,25 First Use: January 15, 2016 Int'l Class: 18 First Use: July 30, 2012 Int'l Class: 24,27,28 First Use: September 30, 2010 Int'l Class: 35 First Use: September 1, 2010 Filed: December 27, 2017 Registered: August 7, 2018
(Int'l Class: 24) towels for use during exercise (Int'l Class: 36) charitable fundraising services, namely, organizing and conducting yoga classes online and in person to raise money to benefit charitable organizations	(Int'l Class: 28) yoga mats	(Int'l Class: 03) yoga mat cleaning preparations; (Int'l Class: 18) general purpose bags, tote bags and backpacks for carrying yoga mats: tote bags: backpacks; (Int'l Class: 24) towels and blankets for use during yoga practice; (Int'l Class: 25) clothing, namely, tees, tops, bottoms, tights, shorts, pants, tank tops, dresses, jackets, wraps, and headwear; (Int'l Class: 27) specially adapted bags, tote bags and backpacks for yoga mats; towels for use as personal exercise mats; yoga towels and blankets specially adapted for yoga mats; yoga kits comprised primarily of combinations of personal exercise mats, bags specifically fitted for carrying yoga mats, towels and blankets especially adapted for yoga mats, yoga bolsters, water bottles, yoga blocks or yoga straps sold as a unit; (Int'l Class: 28) blocks for use in the practice of yoga; yoga kits comprised primarily of combinations of yoga bolsters, yoga blocks, yoga straps, personal exercise mats, bags specifically fitted for carrying yoga mats, towels and blankets for use in yoga or water bottles, sold as a unit; (Int'l Class: 35) online retail store services featuring exercise apparel, equipment and accessories, apparel and equipment and accessories for use in exercise and in the practice of yoga and pilates
Manduka, LLC (Delaware LLC) 2121 West Park Place, Suite 250 El Segundo CA 90245	Manduka LLC (Delaware LLV=C) 2121 West Park Place, Suite 250 El Segundo CA 90245	Manduka, LLC (Delaware LLC) 2121 Park Place, Suite 250 El Segundo California 90245
NEW		New (since 12/2015) TRADEMARK TRADEMARK
		REEL: 006460 FRAME: 0440

14.	13.	12.	11.
US Federal Q2 uf 14	US Federal Q2 uf 13	US Federal Q2 uf 12	Record US Federal Q2 uf 11
UNBLOK RN: 4447705 SN: 85917387 UNBLOK	THE BLACK MAT RN: 3503337 SN: 77454991 Disclaimer: "MAT" The Black Mat	PROLITE RN: 3749313 SN: 77775331 PROlite	TM/AN/RN/ Disclaimer PROJECT: OM SN: 87238659 PROJECT: OM
Registered December 10, 2013 Int'l Class: 28 First Use: February 1, 2013 Filed: April 29, 2013 Registered: December 10, 2013	Registered Supplemental Register 8 Accepted March 22, 2014 Int'l Class: 28 First Use: June 1, 1997 Filed: April 22, 2008 Registered: September 16, 2008	Registered 8 & 15 April 4, 2015 Int'l Class: 28 First Use: August 1, 2008 Filed: July 7, 2009 Registered: February 16, 2010	Status/Key Dates Allowed - Intent to Use 2nd Extension of Time Granted July 27, 2018 Filed: November 16, 2016
(Int'l Class: 28) blocks for use in yoga practice	(Int'l Class: 28) personal exercise mats	(Int'l Class: 28) yoga mats	(Int'l Class: 18) tote bags, sport bags, gym bags and backpacks (Int'l Class: 25) clothing, namely, shirts, t-shirts, sport bras, tank tops, hoodies, sweat shirts, leggings, pants and jackets (Int'l Class: 28) yoga mats, personal exercise mats, cotton yoga rugs for use as personal exercise mats, bags specially fitted for carrying yoga mats, blocks for use in the practice of yoga, straps for use in the practice of yoga, straps for use in the practice of yoga, bolsters for use in the practice of yoga kits comprised primarily of combinations of personal exercise mats, bags specifically fitted for carrying yoga mats, towels, blankets, bolsters, water bottles, blocks, or straps sold as a unit; blankets for use during exercise, namely, yoga blankets
Manduka LLC (Delaware LLC) 2121 West Park Place, Suite 250 El Segundo CA 90245	Manduka LLC (Delaware LLC) 2121 West Park Place, Suite 250 El Segundo CA 90245	Manduka LLC (Delaware LLC) 2121 West Park Place, Suite 250 El Segundo CA 90245	Manduka, LLC (Delaware LLC) 2121 West Park Place, Suite 250 El Segundo CA 90245
			New (since 12/2015) TRADEMARK REEL: 006460 FRAME: 0441

17.	16.	15.
US Federal Q2 uf 17	US Federal Q2 uf 16	Record US Federal Q2 uf 15
Design Only RN: 4660460 SN: 85969211	WELCOME SN: 87751794 WELCOME	Disclaimer WELCOME RN: 5200191 SN: 86104321 WELCOME
Registered December 23, 2014 Int'l Class: 25 First Use: December 1, 2011 Filed: June 25, 2013 Registered: December 23, 2014	Pending - Priority Action Counted Mailed April 10, 2018 Filed: January 11, 2018	Registered May 9, 2017 Int'l Class: 28 First Use: December, 2016 Filed: October 29, 2013 Registered: May 9, 2017
(Int'l Class: 25) clothing, namely, tops, bottoms, tights, shorts, pants, tank tops, skirts, dresses, jackets, wraps, headwear, and footwear	(Int'l Class: 03) yoga mat cleaning preparations (Int'l Class: 18) yoga mat carrying bags, tote bags, backpacks (Int'l Class: 24) towels for use as personal exercise mats, towels and blankets for use during yoga practice (Int'l Class: 25) clothing, namely, tees, tops, bottoms, tights, shorts, pants, tank tops, dresses, jackets, wraps, and headwear (Int'l Class: 28) cotton yoga rugs for use as personal exercise mats, bags specially fitted for carrying yoga mats, blocks for use in the practice of yoga, straps for use in the practice of yoga, bolsters for use in the practice of yoga, bolsters for use in the practice of yoga, straps for combinations of personal exercise mats, bags specifically fitted for carrying yoga mats, towels, blankets, bolsters, water bottles, blocks, or straps sold as a unit	(Int'l Class: 28) yoga mats, personal exercise mats
Manduka LLC (Delaware LLC) 2121 West Park Place, Suite 250 El Segundo CA 90245	Manduka, LLC (Delaware LLC) 2121 West Park Place, Suite 250 El Segundo CA 90245	Manduka LLC (Delaware LLC) 2121 West Park Place, Suite 250 El Segundo C 90245
	Z V TRADE REEL: 006460	MARK FRAME: 0442

20.	19.	18.	
US Federal	US Federal Q2 uf 19	US Federal Q2 uf 18	TM Record
For Your Practice + For Our World RN: 4087782 AN: 85345497 For your practice + for our world	Design Only RN: 3749312 SN: 77775325	Design Only RN: 4520480 SN: 85951043	TM/AN/RN/ Disclaimer
Filed 6/14/2011 Published: 11/01/2011 Registered: 1/17/2012 Cancelled: August 24, 2018	Registered 8 & 15 April 18, 2015 Int'l Class: 28 First Use: January 1, 2006 Filed: July 7, 2009 Registered: February 16, 2010	Registered April 29, 2014 Int'l Class: 03,24 First Use: 2009 Int'l Class: 18 First Use: July, 2012 Int'l Class: 25 First Use: 2011 Int'l Class: 28,35 First Use: January, 2006 Filed: June 5, 2013 Registered: April 29, 2014	Status/Key Dates
Class 28: Yoga Mats	(Int'l Class: 28) yoga mats	(Int'l Class: 03) yoga mat cleaning preparations (Int'l Class: 18) higgage, handbags, and tote bags (Int'l Class: 24) towels for use as personal exercise mats, towels and blankets for use during yoga practice (Int'l Class: 25) clothing, namely, tees and tanks (Int'l Class: 28) yoga mats, personal exercise mats, bags specially fitted for carrying yoga mats, blocks for use in the practice of yoga, straps for use in the practice of yoga, bolsters for use in the practice of yoga, yoga kits comprised primarily of combinations of personal exercise mats, bags specifically fitted for carrying yoga mats, towels, blankets, bolsters, water bottles, blocks, or straps sold as a unit (Int'l Class: 35) mail order services and online retail store services featuring exercise equipment and accessories, apparel and equipment and accessories for use in the practice of yoga	Full Goods/Services
Manduka LLC	Manduka LLC (Delaware LLC) 2121 West Park Place, Suite 250 El Segundo CA 90245	Manduka LLC (Delaware LLC) 2121 West Park Place, Suite 250 El Segundo CA 90245	Owner Information
		TRADEMARK REEL: 006460 FRAME: 0443	New (since 12/2015)

25.	24.	23.	22.	21.
Canada Q2 ca 22	Canada Q2 ca 21	Canada Q2 ca 20	US Federal	Record US Federal
<u>LIVE ON</u> RN: TMA970091 AN: 1672828	EQUA and Design CQUA RN: TMA916379 AN: 1673783	EKO and Design	PRACTICE ON AN: 85345482 RN: 4087779 Practice On	Disclaimer LIVE ON AN: 86104278 LIVE ON
Canada Registered Last Status Received: Registered May 4, 2017 Office Status: Registration published Filed: April 15, 2014 Registered: May 4, 2017 Expiration Date: May 4, 2032	Canada Registered Last Status Received: Registered October 6, 2015 Office Status: Registration published Filed: April 23, 2014 Registered: October 6, 2015 Expiration Date: October 6, 2030	Canada Registered Last Status Received: Registered September 21, 2015 Office Status: Registration published Filed: April 23, 2014 Registered: September 21, 2015 Expiration Date: September 21, 2030	Filed: 6/14/2011 Published: 1/1/2011 Registered: 1/17/2012 Cancelled: August 24, 2018	Filed: 10/29/2013 Published: 4/22/2014 Abandoned: July 24, 2017
(Int'l Class: 27) Goods: (1) Yoga mats, personal exercise mats.	(Int'l Class: 24) Goods: (1) Cloth towels.	(Int'l Class: 28) Goods: (1) Personal exercise mats.	Class 28: Yoga Mats	Class 24: Towels for use as personal exercise mats, towels for use during yoga practice
Manduka, LLC 345 Douglas Street El Segundo, CA 90245, United States of America	MANDUKA LLC 345 South Douglas Street El Segundo, CA 90245, United States of America	MANDUKA LLC 345 South Douglas Street El Segundo, CA 90245, United States of America	Manduka LLC	Manduka LLC
		RE	TRADEM <i>!</i> EL: 006460 FR	

27.	26.	
Canada Q2 ca 24	Canada Q2 ca 23	TM
PROLITE and Design PROLITE and Design RN: TMA914660 AN: 1673784	MANDUKA RN: TMA953349 AN: 1630438	TM/AN/RN/ Disclaimer
Canada Registered Last Status Received: Registered September 21, 2015 Office Status: Registration published Filed: April 23, 2014 Registered: September 21, 2015 Expiration Date: September 21, 2030	Canada Registered Last Status Received: Registered October 26, 2016 Office Status: Registration published Filed: June 10, 2013 Registered: October 26, 2016 Expiration Date: October 26, 2031	Status/Key Dates
(Int'l Class: 27) Goods: (1) Yoga mats.	(Int'l Class: 3, 18, 21, 24, 25, 28, 35) Goods: (1) Luggage, handbags, and tote bags, casual clothing, clothing namely tees and tanks, yoga exercise equipment and accessories for use in the practice of yoga, namely, yoga mats, personal exercise mats, cotton yoga rugs for use as personal exercise mats, bags specially fitted for carrying yoga mats, yoga mat cleaners, blocks for use in the practice of yoga, straps for use in the practice of yoga, bolsters for use in the practice of yoga, towels for use as personal exercise mats, towels and blankets for use during yoga practice, yoga kits comprised of combinations of personal exercise mats, bags for carrying yoga mats, towels, blankets, bolsters, water bottles, blocks, straps sold as a unit, all of the afore-mentioned products excluding infant and baby products. Services: (1) Mail order services and online retail store services featuring exercise equipment and accessories, apparel and equipment and accessories for use in the practice of yoga, all of the afore-mentioned services excluding infant and baby products.	Full Goods/Services
MANDUKA LLC 345 South Douglas Street El Segundo, CA 90245, United States of America	Manduka LLC 345 South Douglas Street El Segundo, California 90245, United States of America	Owner Information
	TRADEMARK REEL: 006460 FRAME: 0445	New (since 12/2015)

28.	
Canada Q2 ca 25	TM Record
Design Only RN: TMA900247 AN: 1630440	TM/AN/RN/ Disclaimer
Canada Registered Last Status Received: Registered April 1, 2015 Office Status: Registration published Filed: June 10, 2013 Registered: April 1, 2015 Expiration Date: April 1, 2030	Status/Key Dates
(Int'l Class: 3, 18, 21, 24, 25, 28, 35) Goods: (1) Luggage, handbags, and tote bags, casual clothing, clothing namely tees and tanks, Yoga exercise equipment and accessories for use in the practice of yoga, namely, yoga mats, personal exercise mats, cotton yoga rugs for use as personal exercise mats, bags specially fitted for carrying yoga mats, yoga mat cleaners, blocks for use in the practice of yoga, straps for use in the practice of yoga, pillows for use in the practice of yoga, bolsters for use in the practice of yoga, towels for use as personal exercise mats, towels and blankets for use during yoga practice, water bottles for use in the practice of yoga, yoga kits comprised of combinations of personal exercise mats, bags for carrying yoga mats, towels, blankets, bolsters, water bottles, blocks, straps sold as a unit. Services: (1) Mail order services, online retail store services featuring exercise equipment and accessories, apparel and equipment and accessories for use in the practice of yoga.	Full Goods/Services
Manduka LLC 345 South Douglas Street, El Segundo, California 90245, United States of America	Owner Information
TRADEMARK	New (since 12/2015)

(Int'l Class: 05) Pharmaceutical preparations for healthcare; food for babies; disinfectants for hygiene purposes; breast-nursing pads; sanitary towels; hygienic bandages; tissues impregnated with cosmetic lotions. (Int'l Class: 10) Orthopedic articles; cushions for medical purposes; belts for medical purposes; maternity belts; abdominal belts; feeding bottles; feeding bottle teats; breast pumps; dummies (teats) for babies; teething rings; massage apparatus; gloves for massage. (Int'l Class: 16) Paper, cardboard and goods made from these material made of paper, cardboard and goods made from included in other classes; packaging material made of paper, cardboard or plastic (not included in other classes); printed matter; books, children's books; albums; announcement cards (stationery); greeting cards; stationery; teaching materials (except apparatus); babies' shabies hapkin-pants; (diaper-pants) of paper and cellulose, disposable; babies' napkins of paper and cellulose, disposable; babies' napkins of paper and cellulose, disposable; babies' napkins of paper and initations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins and hides; baby carriers, slings for carrying infants; sing bags for carrying infants; saddlery; bags (included in this class), suitcases, belt bags, rucksacks, diaper bags; umbrellas, parasols. (Int'l Class: 25) Clothing; outerclothing; underwear; pregnancy clothing; babies' pants; babies' diapers of rextile; layettes (clothing); slips (undergarments); reddies (undergarments); bibs, not of paper; footwear, belts (clothing); gloves (clothing); headgear for wear. (Int'l Class: 28) Games and playthings; gymnastic and sporting articles not included in other classes; rattles (playthings); problems of the classes; rattles (playthings); grous classes; rattles (playthings); grous classes; rattles (playthings); grous class				W0 25 RN: 1018528A	Record Disclaimer 29. WIPO Design Only Q2
Class: 05) Pharmaceutical preparations for keare; food for babies; disinfectants for hygiene sees; breast-nursing pads; sanitary towels; hygienic ages; tissues impregnated with cosmetic lotions. Class: 10) Orthopedic articles; cushions for cal purposes; belts for medical purposes; maternity abdominal belts; feeding bottles; feeding bottle breast pumps; dummies (teats) for babies; teething; massage apparatus; gloves for massage. Class: 16) Paper, cardboard and goods made from materials, not included in other classes; packaging ial made of paper, cardboard or plastic (not ded in other classes); printed matter; books, ren's books; albums; announcement cards onery); greeting cards; stationery; teaching ials (except apparatus); babies' napkin-pants er-pants) of paper and cellulose, disposable; s' diapers of paper and cellulose, disposable; s' napkins of paper and cellulose, disposable; s' napkins of paper and cellulose, disposable; s' napkins of paper and imitations of leather, and s made of these materials and not included in other ss, animal skins and hides; baby carriers, slings for ing infants; sling bags for carrying infants; ery; bags (included in this class), suitcases, belt rucksacks, diaper bags; umbrellas, parasols. Class: 25) Clothing, outerclothing; underwear; ancy clothing; babies' pants; babies' diapers of e; layettes (clothing); slips (undergarments); es (undergarments); bibs, not of paper; footwear; (clothing); gloves (clothing); headgear for wear. Class: 28) Games and playthings; gymnastic and ing articles not included in other classes; rattles things); mobiles (tovs); plush tovs.				Last Status Received: Registered May 20, 2011 Registered: August 26, 2009 Expiration Date: August 26, 2019	International Registered
Manduka LLC 345 South Douglas Street El Segundo CA 90245, United States of America	(Int'l Class: 25) Clothing, outerclothing; underwear; pregnancy clothing; babies' pants; babies' diapers of textile; layettes (clothing); slips (undergarments); teddies (undergarments); bibs, not of paper; footwear; belts (clothing); gloves (clothing); headgear for wear. (Int'l Class: 28) Games and playthings; gymnastic and sporting articles not included in other classes; rattles (playthings); mobiles (toys); plush toys.	per; all aforeme Class: 18) Leath s made of these ss; animal skins ing infants; sling ery; bags (inclu rucksacks, diap	materials, not included in other classes; packaging material made of paper, cardboard or plastic (not included in other classes); printed matter; books, children's books; albums; announcement cards (stationery); greeting cards; stationery; teaching materials (except apparatus); babies' napkin-pants (diaper-pants) of paper and cellulose, disposable; babies' napkins of paper and cellulose, disposable; babies' napkins of paper and cellulose, disposable; bibs	purposes; breast-nursing pads; samitary towels; hygienic bandages; tissues impregnated with cosmetic lotions. (Int'l Class: 10) Orthopedic articles; cushions for medical purposes; belts for medical purposes; maternity belts; abdominal belts; feeding bottles; feeding bottle teats; breast pumps; dummies (teats) for babies; teething rings; massage apparatus; gloves for massage (Int'l Class: 16) Paper, cardboard and goods made from	(Int'l Class: 05) Pharmaceutical preparations for healthcare; food for babies; disinfectants for hygiene
				United States of America	Manduka LLC 345 South Douglas Street El

· ·	30. United Kingdom Q2 gb 27	Record
	MANUKA RN: 3162269 AN: 3162269	Disclaimer
Filed: April 29, 2016 Registered: October 7, 2016 Expiration Date: April 29, 2026	United Kingdom Registered Last Status Received: Registered October 07, 2016	Status/Key Dates
Underwear. (Int'l Class: 27) Yoga mats; Mats; Gymnastic mats; Gymnasium exercise mats; Floor coverings [mats] for use in sporting activities. (Int'l Class: 28) Yoga straps; Yoga blocks; Gym balls for yoga: Indoor fitness apparatus; Aerobic steps; Ankle and wrist weights for exercise; Appliances for gymnastics; Bags specially adapted for sports equipment; Bar-bells; Benches for gymnastic use; Benches for sporting use: Dumb-bells [for weight lifting]; Exercise balls; Exercise benches; Exercise platforms; Exercise bats; Gym balls; Sports equipment; Sports games; Sports training apparatus; Squeezable balls used to relieve stress; Stomach exercisers; Stress relief exercise balls; Sporting articles and equipment. (Int'l Class: 41) Training in yoga; Yoga instruction; Education services relating to yoga; Sports and fitness; Physical fitness consultation; Physical fitness training]; Health and fitness club services; Froviding fitness and exercise facilities; Education services relating to physical fitness; Education, entertainment and sports; Coaching [training]; Provision of information relating to physical exercises via an online web site; Providing instruction and equipment in the field of physical exercise.	(Int'l Class: 25) Yoga pants: Yoga shirts: Yoga shoes; Yoga bottoms; Clothing; Footwear: Headgear; Athletic clothing; Athletic tights; Athletics vests; Baselayer bottoms: Bathing suits: Bikinis: Sweatbands;	Full Goods/Services
Segundo, California, 90245, United States of America	Manduka LLC (Individual(s) California) 2121 Park Place, Suite 250, El	Owner internation
Z REEL: 006460 FRAM		12/2015)

32.	31.
European Union (EUTM) Q2 eu 29	Record United Kingdom Q2 gb 28
eko and Design RN: 013431151 AN: 013431151	TIMAN/RN/ Disclaimer MANUKA LIFE RN: 3162270 AN: 3162270
European Union Registered Last Status Received: Registered March 24, 2015 Filed: November 5, 2014 Registered: March 20, 2015 Expiration Date: November 5, 2024	United Kingdom Registered Last Status Received: Registered October 07, 2016 Registered: October 7, 2016 Expiration Date: April 29, 2026
(Int'l Class: 27) Exercise mats, yoga mats.	(Inrl Class: 25) Yoga pants; Yoga shirts; Yoga shoes; Yoga bottoms; Clothing; Footwear; Headgear; Athletic clothing; Athletic tights; Athletics vests; Baselayer bottoms; Bathing suits; Bikinis; Sweatbands; Underwear. (Inrl Class: 27) Yoga mats; Mats; Gymnastic mats; Gymnasium exercise mats; Floor coverings [mats] for use in sporting activities. (Inrl Class: 28) Yoga straps; Yoga blocks; Gym balls for yoga; Indoor fitness apparatus; Aerobic steps; Ankle and wrist weights for exercise; Appliances for gymnastics; Bags specially adapted for sports equipment; Bar-bells; Benches for gymnastic use; Benches for sporting use; Dumb-bells [for weight lifting]; Exercise balls; Exercise benches; Exercise platforms; Exercise bars; Gym balls; Sports equipment; Sports games; Sports training apparatus; Squeezable balls used to relieve stress; Stomach exercisers; Stress relief exercise balls; Sporting articles and equipment. (Inrl Class: 41) Training in yoga; Yoga instruction; Education services relating to yoga; Sports and fitness; Physical fitness consultation; Physical fitness tuition; Conducting fitness classes; Personal trainer services [fitness training]; Health and fitness; Education, entertainment and sports; Coaching [training]; Provision of information relating to physical exercises via an online web site; Providing instruction and equipment in the field of physical exercise.
Manduka LLC 2121 West Park Place, Suite 250, 90245, El Segundo, California, United States of America	Manduka LLC (Individual(s) California) 2121 Park Place, Suite 250, El Segundo, California, 90245, United States of America
	ZEW (Since TRADEMARK REEL: 006460 FRAME: 0449

		TRAD	EMARK	New (since 12/2015)
Manduka LLC (Delaware LLC) 2121 West Park Place, Suite 250, 90245, El Segundo, California, USA	Manduka LLC 2121 West Park Place, Suite 250, 90245, El Segundo, California, United States of America	Manduka LLC 2121 West Park Place, Suite 250, 90245, El Segundo, California, United States of America	Manduka LLC 2121 West Park Place, Suite 250, 90245, El Segundo, California, United States of America	Owner Information
(Int'l Class: 24) Towels, towels for use as personal exercise or yoga mats, and blankets. (Int'l Class: 35) Mail order services, and online retail store services featuring clothing and accessories and products and accessories for yoga practice and other sporting activities.	(Int'l Class: 18) Luggage, handbags, tote bags, and bags for carrying yoga mats. (Int'l Class: 25) Casual clothing, footwear and headwear, clothing and footwear for yoga practice.	(Int'l Class: 24) Towels for use as personal exercise mats, towels for use during yoga practice. (Int'l Class: 28) Yoga mats, personal exercise mats, cotton yoga rugs for use as personal exercise mats, bags specially fitted for carrying yoga mats, blocks for use in the practice of yoga, straps for use in the practice of yoga, bolsters for use in the practice of yoga, yoga blankets, and yoga kits comprised primarily of combinations of personal exercise mats, bags specifically fitted for carrying yoga mats, towels, blankets, bolsters, water bottles, blocks, or straps sold as a unit.	(Int'l Class: 24) Towels.	Full Goods/Services
European Union Registered Last Status Received: Registered March 5, 2014 Filed: July 18, 2013 Registered: March 3, 2014 Expiration Date: July 18, 2023	European Union Registered Last Status Received: Registered September 22, 2015 Filed: July 18, 2013 Registered: September 17, 2015 Expiration Date: July 18, 2023	European Union Registered Last Status Received: Registered September 10, 2014 Filed: April 15, 2014 Registered: September 8, 2014 Expiration Date: April 15, 2024	European Union Registered Last Status Received: Registered August 28, 2014 Filed: April 15, 2014 Registered: August 26, 2014 Expiration Date: April 15, 2024	Status/Key Dates
MANDUKA RN: 012652525 AN: 012652525	MANDUKA RN: 011994472 AN: 011994472	LIVE ON RN: 012794426 AN: 012794426	EQUA RN: 012793221 AN: 012793221	TM/AN/RN/ Disclaimer
36. European Union (EUTM) Q2 eu 33	35. European Union (EUTM) Q2 eu 32	34. European Union (EUTM) Q2 eu 31	33. European Union (EUTM) Q2 eu 30	TM Record

38. European Union (EUTM) Q2 eu 35	37. European Union (EUTM) Q2 eu 34	TM Record
MANUKA LUTE and Design NANUKA BEE. RN: 014444921 AN: 014444921	Manduka RN: 011453578 AN: 011453578	TM/AN/RN/ Disclaimer
European Union Registered Last Status Received: Registered February 13, 2018 Filed: August 4, 2015 Registered: February 10, 2018 Expiration Date: August 4, 2025	European Union Registered Last Status Received: Registered August 19, 2013 Filed: December 24, 2012 Registered: August 14, 2013 Expiration Date: December 24, 2022	Status/Key Dates
(Int'l Class: 25) Yoga pants; Yoga shirts; Yoga shoes; Yoga bottoms; Clothing; Footwear; Headgear; Athletic clothing: Athletic tights; Athletics vests; Baselayer bottoms; Bathing suits; Bikinis; Sweatbands; Underwear. (Int'l Class: 27) Yoga mats; Mats; Gymnastic mats; Gymnasium exercise mats; Floor coverings [mats] for use in sporting activities. (Int'l Class: 28) Yoga straps; Yoga blocks; Gym balls for yoga; Indoor fitness apparatus; Aerobic steps; Ankle and wrist weights for exercise; Appliances for gymnastics; Bags specially adapted for sports equipment; Bar-bells; Benches for gymnastic use; Benches for sporting use; Dumb-bells [for weight lifting]; Exercise balls; Exercise benches; Exercise platforms; Exercise bars; Gym balls; Sports equipment; Sports games; Sports training apparatus; Squeezable balls used to relieve stress; Stomach exercisers; Stress relief exercise balls; Sporting articles and equipment. (Int'l Class: 41) Training in yoga; Yoga instruction; Education services relating to yoga; Sports and fitness; Physical fitness consultation; Physical fitness training]; Health and fitness club services; Providing fitness and exercise facilities; Education, entertainment and sports; Coaching [training]; Provision of information relating to physical exercises via an online web site; Providing instruction and equipment in the field of physical exercise.	(Int'l Class: 27) Yoga mats. (Int'l Class: 28) Gymnastic and sporting articles not included in other classes.	Full Goods/Services
Manduka LLC 2121 West Park Place, Suite 250, 90245, El Segundo, California, United States of America	Manduka LLC 2121 West Park Place, Suite 250, 90245, El Segundo, California, United States of America	Owner Information
	EMARK) FRAME: 0451	New (since 12/2015)

4. 1. D 0 C H	40. H	39. H	
European Union (EUTM) Q2 eu 38	European Union (EUTM) Q2 eu 37	European Union (EUTM) Q2 eu 36	IM
Design Only RN: 012652517 AN: 012652517	Design Only RN: 011995693 AN: 011995693	<u>PROLITE</u> RN: 012793139 AN: 012793139	TM/AN/RN/
European Union Registered Last Status Received: Registered March 5, 2014 Filed: July 18, 2013 Registered: March 3, 2014 Expiration Date: July 18, 2023	European Union Registered Last Status Received: Registered April 7, 2014 Filed: July 18, 2013 Registered: April 3, 2014 Expiration Date: July 18, 2023	European Union Registered Last Status Received: Registered November 29, 2017 Filed: April 15, 2014 Registered: November 26, 2017 Expiration Date: April 15, 2024	Status/Key Dates
(Int'l Class: 24) Towels, towels for use as personal exercise mats or yoga mats, and blankets. (Int'l Class: 27) Yoga mats, personal exercise mats, rugs, rugs for use as yoga and exercise mats, and specially designed bags to carry yoga mats. (Int'l Class: 28) Yoga exercise equipment and accessories, blocks for use in yoga practice, straps for use in yoga practice, and gymnastic and sporting articles not included in other classes.	(Int'l Class: 18) Luggage, handbags, tote bags, and bags for carrying yoga mats. (Int'l Class: 25) Casual clothing, clothing and footwear for yoga practice. (Int'l Class: 35) Mail order services, and online retail store services featuring clothing and accessories and products and accessories for yoga practice and other sporting activities.	(Int'l Class: 28) Yoga mats.	Full Goods/Services
Manduka LLC (Delaware LLC) 2121 West Park Place, Suite 250, 90245, El Segundo, California, United States of America	Manduka LLC 2121 West Park Place, Suite 250, 90245, El Segundo, California, United States of America	Manduka LLC 2121 West Park Place, Suite 250, 90245, El Segundo, California, United States of America	Owner Information
		EMARK D FRAME: 0452	New (since

	42.	
	Australia Q2 au 39	TM Record
mats, cotton yoga rugs for use as personal exercise mats, bags specially fitted for carrying yoga mats, blocks for use in the practice of yoga, straps for use in the practice of yoga, bolsters for use in the practice of yoga, yoga kits comprised primarily of combinations of personal exercise mats and bags specially fitted for carrying yoga mats and also comprising towels, blankets, bolsters, water bottles, straps sold as a unit in class 28.*	MANDUKA RN: 1580310 AN: 1580310 Disclaimer: Convention priority claimed: 5 June 2013, United States of America, No. 85/951,047 in respect of towels, towels for use as personal exercise mats, towels and blankets for use during yoga practice in class 24; exercise equipment and accessories for use in the practice of yoga, yoga mats, personal exercise	TM/AN/RN/ Disclaimer
	Australia Registered Last Status Received: Registered Office Status: Registered/Protected Filed: September 13, 2013 Registered: September 13, 2013 Expiration Date: September 13, 2023	Status/Key Dates
	(Int'l Class: 24) Towels, towels for use as personal exercise mats, towels and blankets for use during yoga practice (Int'l Class: 27) Yoga mats, personal exercise mats, cotton yoga rugs for use as personal exercise mats, bags specially fitted for carrying yoga mats, yoga kits comprised primarily of combinations of personal exercise mats and bags specially fitted for carrying yoga mats and also comprising towels, blankets, bolsters, water bottles, blocks, straps sold as a unit (Int'l Class: 28) Exercise equipment and accessories for use in the practice of yoga, blocks for use in the practice of yoga, bolsters for use in the practice of yoga	Full Goods/Services
	Manduka LLC Delaware, U.S.A. Limited Liability Company 345 South Douglas Street EL Segundo 90245 California, United States of America	Owner Information
	TRADEMARK REEL: 006460 FRAME: 0453	New (since 12/2015)

43. Australia Q2 au 40	Record
RN: 1580587 AN: 1580587 Disclaimer: Convention priority claimed: 5 June 2013, United States of America, No. 85/951,043 in respect of towels, towels for use as personal exercise mats, towels and blankets for use in the practice of yoga, yoga mats, personal exercise mats, bags rugs for use as personal exercise mats, blocks for use in the practice of yoga, yoga mats, blocks for use in the practice of yoga, straps for use in the practice of yoga, straps for use in the practice of yoga, yoga kits comprised primarily of combinations of personal exercise mats and bags specially fitted for carrying yoga mats and also comprising towels, blankets, blocks, straps sold as a unit in class 28.*	IM/AN/KIW Disclaimer
Australia Registered Last Status Received: Registered/Office Status: Registered/Protected Filed: September 16, 2013 Registered: September 16, 2023 Expiration Date: September 16, 2023	Status/Ney Dates
Towels, towels for use as personal exercise mats, towels and blankets for use during yoga practice (Int'l Class: 27) Yoga mats, personal exercise mats, bags specially fitted for carrying yoga mats, yoga kits comprised primarily of combinations of personal exercise mats and bags specially fitted for carrying yoga mats and also comprising towels, blankets, bolsters, water bottles, blocks, straps sold as a unit (Int'l Class: 28) Exercise equipment and accessories for use in the practice of yoga, blocks for use in the practice of yoga, bolsters for use in the practice of yoga mats in the practice of yoga.	E IIII (Abdyda) Set Aires
Manduka LLC Delaware, U.S.A. Limited Liability Company 345 South Douglas Street EL Segundo California 90245, United States of America	OTHER HILLIAN
TRADEMARK REEL: 006460 FRAME: 045	12/2015) 4

Chi Q2 Ch 4			4	
China Q2 cn 44	China Q2 cn 43	China Q2 cn 42	China Q2 cn 41	TM Record
MANDUKA and Design MANDUKA RN: 21900773 AN: 21900773	MANDUKA and Design NANEX KA RN: 12936871 AN: 12936871	MANDUKA NANDUKA AN: 12936872	MANDUKA MANDUKA AN: 12936873	TM/AN/RN/ Disclaimer
China Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: November 15, 2016 Registered: December 28, 2017 Expiration Date: December 27, 2027	China Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: July 18, 2013 Registered: December 14, 2014 Expiration Date: December 13, 2024	China Filed Last Status Received: Filed July 18, 2013 Filed: July 18, 2013	China Filed Last Status Received: Filed July 18, 2013 Filed: July 18, 2013	Status/Key Dates
(Translation) (Int'l Class: 25) Scarves; socks; costumes; skirts; bodysuits; jackets; tops; shawls; underwear; garments; shorts; hats (headdress); cashmere sweater; leg warmer; warm long gloves (clothing); tight leg pants (Pants); casual wear; pants; shirt; mittens; underwear; gloves (clothing)	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 24) Blanket; towel (for personal exercise or yoga mat); travel blanket (for knee warmth); blanket; towel;	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 25) Clothing; Clothing; Clothing; Clothing; Clothing; The shoes (on foot are putting on thing); The hat (wears); Leisure clothing; Coat; Shirt; Coat; Drawers, Short; Skirt; Female attire; Female attire; Female attire; Female attire; Female attire; Tight-fitting clothing; Tight leg trousers (pants); Warm leg warmers; Scarf; Shawl; Maintains warmth the long glove (clothing); Glove (clothing); Mitten; Hat; Clothing belt (clothes)	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 28) Yoga brick; Yoga extension belt	Full Goods/Services
曼都卡有限责任公司 加利福尼亚州90245.埃 尔塞贡彩.南道格拉斯 街345号, USA MANDUKA LLC 345 S. DOUGLAS ST EL SECUNDO, CA 90245 U.S.A.	夏都卡有限责任公司 加利福尼亚州90245,埃 尔塞贡多,南道格拉斯 街345号, USA MANDUKA LLC 345 S. DOUGLAS ST., EL SEGUNDO, CA 90245 U.S.A,	MANDUKA LLC The American California state 90245, the Elser tribute are many, south Douglas street 345 345 S. DOUGLAS ST., EL SEGUNDO, CA 90245 U.S.A.	MANDUKA LLC The American California state 90245, the Elser tribute are many, south Douglas street 345 345 S. DOUGLAS ST., EL SEGUNDO, CA 90245 U.S.A.	Owner Information
NEW		TRAI REEL: 0064	Z ₹ DEMARK 60 FRAME: 0455	New (since 12/2015)

50.	49.	48.
China Q2 cn 47	China Q2 cn 46	China Q2 cn 45
Design Only RN: 14241060 AN: 14241060	Design Only RN: 12936874 AN: 12936874	Design Only Design Only RN: 12936875 AN: 12936875
China Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: March 25, 2014 Registered: May 7, 2017 Expiration Date: May 6, 2027	China Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: July 18, 2013 Registered: January 28, 2016 Expiration Date: January 27, 2026	China Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: July 18, 2013 Registered: February 14, 2017 Expiration Date: February 13, 2027
(Translation) (Int'l Class: 27) yoga mats; gymnastic mats; gymnasium mats	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 24) Blanket; towel (for personal exercise or yoga mat); travel blanket (for knee warmth); blanket; towel;	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 28) Yoga stretching belt; yoga bricks;
戛都卡有限责任公司 加利福尼亚州90245,埃 尔塞贡多,南道格拉斯 街345号, U.S.A. MANDUKA LLC 345 S. DOUGLAS ST., EL SEGUNDO, CA 90245 U. S. A.	夏都卡有限责任公司 加利福尼亚州90245.埃 尔塞贡多,南道格拉斯 街345号, USA MANDUKA LLC 345 S. DOUGLAS ST, EL SEGUNDO, CA 90245 U.S.A.	曼都卡有限责任公司 加利福尼亚州90245,埃 尔塞贡多,南道格拉斯 街345号, U.S.A. MANDUKA LLC 345 S. DOUGLAS ST., EL SEGUNDO, CA 90245 U.S.A.
		TRADEMARK 006460 FRAME: 0456

53. Hong Kong Q2 hk 50	52. China Q2 cn 49	51. China Q2 cn 48	TM Rec
i-a	A.N.: 22		TM TM/AN/RN/ Record Disclaimer
MANDUKA MANDUKA AN: 302682405	Ordy 761911A	1911	¥ ₹N
Hong Kong Registered Last Status Received: Re June 4, 2014 Filed: July 24, 2013 Registered: June 4, 2014 Expiration Date: July 23	China Published Last Status Received: Filed: August 9, 2017	China Filed Last Status Received: Application Filed: August 9, 2017	Status/Key Dates
Hong Kong Registered Last Status Received: Registered June 4, 2014 Filed: July 24, 2013 Registered: June 4, 2014 Expiration Date: July 23, 2023	China Published Last Status Received: Published Filed: August 9, 2017	China Filed Last Status Received: Pending Application Filed: August 9, 2017	ates
ed.			Ful
(Int'l Class: 24) Towels; towel exercise or yoga mats, blanket as yoga mats or exercise mats. (Int'l Class: 28) Yoga accessor yoga bolsters; yoga mats; yoga blocks; exercise equipment, na stretch bands, and balance ball disks, skipping ropes; fitness a gymnastic and sporting article apparatus; articles, equipment, physical exercise.	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 25) shawls; neckti footwear; hats; belts [clothing	Int'l Class(es): 25	Full Goods/Services
(Int'l Class: 24) Towels; towels for use as person exercise or yoga mats, blankets; travelling rugs f as yoga mats or exercise mats. (Int'l Class: 28) Yoga accessories; yoga eye pillo yoga bolsters; yoga mats; yoga mat carrying case blocks; exercise equipment, namely, straps, pull stretch bands, and balance balls used for yoga; fl disks, skipping ropes; fitness articles and apparat gymnastic and sporting articles, equipment, and apparatus; articles, equipment, and physical exercise.	s [clothing]		es
(Int'l Class: 24) Towels; towels for use as personal exercise or yoga mats, blankets; travelling rugs for use as yoga mats or exercise mats. (Int'l Class: 28) Yoga accessories; yoga eye pillow; yoga bolsters; yoga mats; yoga mat carrying cases; yoga blocks; exercise equipment, namely, straps, pull loops, stretch bands, and balance balls used for yoga; flying disks, skipping ropes; fitness articles and apparatus; gymnastic and sporting articles, equipment, and apparatus; articles, equipment, and apparatus for physical exercise.	; neckties; sports shoes; shoes; lothing]		
e opa opa s,		数	Ow
Manduka LLC 345 South Douglas Street El Segundo, California 90245 United States of America	夏都卡有限责任公司 加利福尼亚州90245.埃 尔塞贡多.南道格拉斯 街345号 USA MANDUKA LLC 345 S. DOUGLAS ST., EL SEGUNDO, CA 90245 U.S.A	臺都卡有限责任公司 加利福尼亚州90245.埃 尔塞贡多,南道格拉斯 街345号 USA MANDUKA LLC 345 S. DOUGLAS ST., EL SEGUNDO, CA 90245 U.S.A.	Owner Information
set El			
	Z E E TF REEL: 00	RADEMARK 6460 FRAME: 0457	New (since 12/2015)

55. J	54. F
Japan Q2 jp 52	Record Hong Kong Q2 hk 51
MANDUKA ********* ********* ********* *****	Disclaimer No Text Elements AN: 302682397
Registered Last Status Received: Registered October 23, 2015 Filed: July 17, 2013 Registered: October 23, 2015 Expiration Date: October 23, 2025	Hong Kong Registered Last Status Received: Registered June 4, 2014 Filed: July 24, 2013 Registered: June 4, 2014 Expiration Date: July 23, 2023
(Translation) (Int'l Class: 03) Sachet of pillow type (Translation) (Int'l Class: 20) Pillow, long pillar (Translation) (Int'l Class: 24) Towels, towels for use as individual exercise mats or yoga mats, blankets (Translation) (Int'l Class: 25) Clothing, special clothing for exercise, footwear, special shoes for exercise, hats, casual wear, costume clothing and acting clothing (Translation) (Int'l Class: 27) Rugs used as yoga mats, personal practice mats, rugs, yoga mats or exercise mats, carrying bags for yoga mats (Translation) (Int'l Class: 28) Exercise equipment for yoga, yoga practice block, yoga practice strap	(Int'l Class: 24) Towels; towels for use as personal exercise or yoga mats, blankets; travelling rugs for use as yoga mats or exercise mats. (Int'l Class: 28) Yoga accessories; yoga eye pillow; yoga bolsters; yoga mats; yoga mat carrying cases; yoga blocks; exercise equipment, namely, straps, pull loops, stretch bands, and balance balls used for yoga; flying disks, skipping ropes; fitness articles and apparatus; gymnastic and sporting articles, equipment, and apparatus; articles, equipment, and apparatus for physical exercise.
MANDUKA LLC U.S.A., United States of America	Manduka LLC 345 South Douglas Street El Segundo, California 90245 UNITED STATES, United States of America
REEL	TRADEMARK : 006460 FRAME: 0458

57.	56.
New Zealand Q2 nz 54	Record Japan Q2 jp 53
MANDUKA RN: 984501 AN: 984501	Design Only RN: 5660364 AN: 2013-055240
New Zealand Registered Last Status Received: Registered March 14, 2014 Office Status: Registered Filed: September 13, 2013 Registered: March 14, 2014 Expiration Date: June 5, 2023	Japan Registered Last Status Received: Registered March 28, 2014 Filed: July 17, 2013 Registered: March 28, 2014 Expiration Date: March 28, 2024
(Int'l Class: 24) Towels, towels for use as personal exercise mats, towels and blankets for use during yoga practice. (Int'l Class: 28) Exercise equipment and accessories for use in the practice of yoga, yoga mats, personal exercise mats, bags specially fitted for carrying yoga mats, blocks for use in the practice of yoga, straps for use in the practice of yoga, bolsters for use in the practice of yoga, yoga kits comprised primarily of combinations of personal exercise mats and bags specially fitted for carrying yoga mats and also comprising towels, blankets, bolsters, water bottles, blocks, straps sold as a unit.	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 03) Sachet of pillow type (Translation) (Int'l Class: 20) Pillow, long pillar (Translation) (Int'l Class: 24) Towels, towels for use as individual exercise mats or yoga mats, blankets (Translation) (Int'l Class: 25) Clothing, special clothing for exercise, footwear, special shoes for exercise, hats, casual wear, costume clothing and acting clothing (Translation) (Int'l Class: 27) Rugs used as yoga mats, personal practice mats, rugs, yoga mats or exercise mats, carrying bags for yoga mats (Translation) (Int'l Class: 28) Exercise equipment for yoga, yoga practice block, yoga practice strap
Manduka LLC a Delaware limited liability company 345 South Douglas Street California El Segundo 90245, United States of America	マンドゥカ エル・エル・シー ル・シー アメリカ合衆国 90245 カリフオルニア エル・セグンド サウス・ ダグラス・ストリート 345 U.S.A. マンドゥカ エル・エル・シー アメリカ合衆国 90245 カリフォルニア エル・セグンド サウス・ ダグラス・ストリート 345 U.S.A.
	TRADEMARK REEL: 006460 FRAME: 0459

59. Phi es Q2 ph:	58. New Zea Q2 nz.:
Philippin es Q2 ph 56	Record New Zealand Q2 nz 55
MANDUKA and Design	Design Only Design Only RN: 984502 AN: 984502
Philippines Registered Last Status Received: Registered June 14, 2012 Filed: April 2, 2012 Registered: June 14, 2012	New Zealand Registered Last Status Received: Registered March 14, 2014 Office Status: Registered Filed: September 13, 2013 Registered: March 14, 2014 Expiration Date: June 5, 2023
(Int'l Class: 03) mat wash spray. (Int'l Class: 14) energy beads, necklaces, bracelets, rings, earrings. (Int'l Class: 16) yoga special cards, yoga & health books, practice journal. (Int'l Class: 18) bags, straps. (Int'l Class: 20) pillows, bolsters. (Int'l Class: 24) towels, rugs, wool blanket. (Int'l Class: 25) yoga tops, yoga bottoms, yoga & fitness outfits, yoga socks, yoga shoes, headbands, belts, titanium bands for stress, socks, shirts, polo. (Int'l Class: 27) yoga mats, pilates mats. (Int'l Class: 28) yoga blocks, pilates ball, yoga mat corners. (Int'l Class: 30) yoga tea. (Int'l Class: 32) mineral and aerated waters and other non-alcoholic drinks; fruit drinks and fruit juices.	(Int'l Class: 24) Towels, towels for use as personal exercise mats, towels and blankets for use during yoga practice. (Int'l Class: 28) Exercise equipment and accessories for use in the practice of yoga, yoga mats, personal exercise mats, cotton yoga rugs for use as personal exercise mats, bags specially fitted for carrying yoga mats, blocks for use in the practice of yoga, straps for use in the practice of yoga, bolsters for use in the practice of yoga, yoga kits comprised primarily of combinations of personal exercise mats and bags specially fitted for carrying yoga mats and also comprising towels, blankets, bolsters, water bottles, blocks, straps sold as a unit.
MANDUKA, LLC 345 SOUTH DOUGLAS STREET, EL SEGUNDO, CALIFORNIA, United States of America	Manduka LLC a Delaware limited liability company 345 South Douglas Street California El Segundo 90245, United States of America
	TRADEMARK REEL: 006460 FRAME: 0460

	61. Repu of Kc Q2 kr 58		60. Repu of Kc Q2 kr 57
	blic		blic vrea
RN: 4012572180000 AN: 4020150083111		RN: 4012763180000 AN: 4020150083108	Disclaimer Disclaimer Disclaimer
80000	Ş	80000 80000	3 💖
	Republic o Registered Last Status Filed: Nov Registered		Republic o Registered Last Status Filed: Nov Registered
	Republic of Korea Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: November 11, 2015 Registered: June 1, 2017		Republic of Korea Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: November 11, 2015 Registered: August 11, 2017
	ed: Regist 11, 2015		ed: Regist
	tered		ered
books (Translation) (accessory there (Slings for carr (Slings for carr carrier transponiation) (Translation) (Translation) (Shoes, baby paracessory to a the baby carrier	(Translat Napkins cellulose napkins o thrown a yoga (Translat aforemen	aforementioned books (Translation) (I accessory there (Slings for carrier transport without (Translation) (I Shoes, baby paraccessory to a the baby carrier related to yoga	(Translat Napkins cellulose napkins c thrown a yoga (Translat
books (Translation) (Int'l Class: 18) Diaper bags, bags sold as accessory thereto used with or without the sling. Infants (Slings for carrying -), Baby carrying bags. Infant carrier transport, bags sold as an accessory thereto used with or without the carrier (Translation) (Int'l Class: 25) Newborn clothing, Baby Shoes, baby pants, babies' headwear, all sold as an accessory to a baby carrier/sling worn with or without the baby carrier/sling, clothing, except any clothing related to yoga	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 05) Baby diaper pants, Napkins (Babies' -) of textile, diaper pants of paper or cellulose, babies' diapers of paper or cellulose, babies' napkins of paper or cellulose comprising tissues to be thrown away, all aforementioned goods not related to yoga (Translation) (Int'l Class: 16) children's books, all aforementioned goods not related to yoga, Coloring	aforementioned goods not related to yoga, Coloring books (Translation) (Int'l Class: 18) Diaper bags, bags sold as accessory thereto used with or without the sling. Infants (Slings for carrying -), Baby carrying bags, Infant carrier transport, bags sold as an accessory thereto used with or without the carrier (Translation) (Int'l Class: 25) Newborn clothing, Baby Shoes, baby pants, babies' headwear, all sold as an accessory to a baby carrier/sling worn with or without the baby carrier/sling, clothing, except any clothing related to yoga	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 05) Baby diaper pants, Napkins (Babies' -) of textile, diaper pants of paper or cellulose, babies' diapers of paper or cellulose, babies' napkins of paper or cellulose comprising tissues to be thrown away, all aforementioned goods not related to yoga (Translation) (Int'l Class: 16) children's books, all
Class: 18 ssed with y -). Baby ags sold a carrier Class: 25 babies' he babies' he carrier/s carrier/s	Class: 05) of textile iapers of j r cellulose forementia Class: 16	Class: 18 ssed with 1 y-1, Baby y-1, Baby ags sold a carrier Class: 25 babies' he / carrier's ng, clothin	Class: 05) of textile iapers of j r cellulose forementic
) Diaper I or withou carrying s an acces s an acces in Newbor adwear, ling worn ng, excep) Baby di 2, diaper I paper or c compris coned good) children) children	Diaper I Diaper I or withou carrying s an acces s an acces n) Newbor eadwear, ling worn ng, excep) Baby di A, diaper I Paper or c Compris Compris
bags, bags t the sling bags, Inf ssory ther n clothing all sold as with or v	aper pant ants of p cellulose, ing tissue ds not related sooks, oga, Colo	oga. Colorages, bags, luft the sling bags, luft ssory there is a clothing all sold as with or very tany clot	aper pant pants of p cellulose, ing tissue ds not rel-
s sold as y, Infants ant eto used g, Baby g, Baby without hing	s, aper or babies' s to be atted to all	oring s sold as s, Infants ant eto used g, Baby s an without hing	s, aper or babies' s to be atted to
	Mandu 엘엘씨 Dougla Segund ******; States c		Mandu 엘엘씨 Dougla Segund *******
	Manduka LLC 만두카 엘엘씨 *** South Douglas Street, El Segundo, California *****, U.S.A., United States of America		Manduka LLC 만두카 엘엘씨 *** South Douglas Street, El Segundo, California *****, U.S.A., United States of America
	관두카 th EI mia mia Juited		반두카 th EI rnia Jnited
NEW		NE	12/2015)
*			EMARK FRAME: 0461

			62.	
			Republic of Korea Q2 kr 59	TM Record
	RN: 4010781710000 AN: 4020130063447	NAN STATE	MANDUKA	TM/AN/RN/ Disclaimer
		Registered: December 30, 2014	Republic of Korea Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: September 25, 2013	Status/Key Dates
for use in the practice of yoga, water bottles for use in the practice of yoga, pillows for use in the practice of yoga, bolsters for use in the practice of yoga, blocks for use in the practice of yoga, eye pillows for use in the practice of yoga, bags specially fitted for carrying yoga mats, yoga mat cleaners, yoga kits comprised of combinations of personal exercise mats, bags for carrying yoga mats, towels, blankets, bolsters, water bottles, blocks, straps sold as a unit	Clothing (Translation) (Int'l Class: 27) Yoga Mat, Exercise Mats, cotton yoga rugs for use as personal exercise mats (Translation) (Int'l Class: 28) yoga exercise equipment and accessories for use in the practice of yoga, straps	towels of textile for use as personal exercise or yoga mats, Towels of textile (Translation) (Int'l Class: 25) Caps [headwear], Footwear, caps (headwear), Clothing, C	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 24) Blankets, blankets for use during yoga practice of textile, towels for use during yoga practice of textile, towels of textile for yoga, towels for use as personal exercise mats of textile,	Full Goods/Services
		Segundo, California *****, U.S.A., United States of America	Manduka LLC 만두카 엘엘씨 *** South Douglas Street, El	Owner Information
		ADEMARI		New (since 12/2015)

				63.
			of Korea Q2 kr 60	Record Republic
	RN: 4010781720000 AN: 4020130063455			TM/AN/RN/ Disclaimer Design Only
		Registered: December 30, 2014	Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: September 25, 2013	Status/Key Dates Republic of Korea
use in the practice of yoga, bolsters for use in the practice of yoga, blocks for use in the practice of yoga, eye pillows for use in the practice of yoga, bags specially fitted for carrying yoga mats, yoga mat cleaners, yoga kits comprised of combinations of personal exercise mats, bags for carrying yoga mats, towels, blankets, bolsters, water bottles, blocks, straps sold as a unit	cotton yoga rugs for use as personal exercise mats (Translation) (Int'l Class: 28) Sporting articles, yoga exercise equipment and accessories for use in the practice of yoga, straps for use in the practice of yoga, water bottles for use in the practice of yoga, pillows for	towels of textile for use as personal exercise or yoga mats, Towels of textile (Translation) (Int'l Class: 25) Caps [headwear], Footwear, Clothing, caps (headwear) (Translation) (Int'l Class: 27) Yoga Mat, Exercise Mats,	during yoga practice of textile, towels of textile for yoga, towels for use during yoga practice of textile, towels for use as personal exercise mats of textile,	Full Goods/Services (Translation) (Int'l Class: 24) Blankets, blankets for use
		Segundo, California ******, U.S.A., United States of America	일엘씨 *** South Douglas Street, El	Owner Information Manduka LLC 만두카
		ADEMARI	_	New (since 12/2015)

64.	
Viet Nam Q2 vn 61	TM Record
Hình and Design RN: 4-0268740-000 AN: 4-2014-30292	TM/AN/RN/ Disclaimer
Vietnam Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: December 8, 2014 Registered: September 21, 2016 Expiration Date: December 8, 2024	Status/Key Dates
(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Bottles of water used in yoga. (Translation) (Int'l Class: 24) Towels are used as personal training pads of cloth; Towels and pads used in yoga; Cloth face cloth; Towel (used as personal pads or pads for yoga); Towel made of yarn; foot. (Translation) (Int'l Class: 25) Clothes; blind; cap; Shoes, socks; Eye pads used in yoga. (Translation) (Int'l Class: 27) Yoga carpet; Carpet used for personal training; The floor coverings used in cotton yoga are used as pads for personal training. (Translation) (Int'l Class: 28) Yoga equipment (sporting equipment) and accessories (sports equipment) used in yoga; The bag is specially designed to be suitable for yoga mats; Block of millet (sports equipment) used in yoga; Straps (athletic gear) used in yoga; Pillows used in yoga; Straps (athletic gear) used in yoga mats, towels, pads, blankets, pillows, water bottles, blocks, and belts that are sold in one set.	Full Goods/Services
Manduka, LLC 345 South Douglas Street, El Segundo California 90245, United States, United States of America	Owner Information
TRADEMARK REEL: 006460 FRAME: 0464	New (since 12/2015)

67.	66.	65.
Brazil Q2 br 64	Brazil Q2 br 63	Record Viet Nam Q2 vn 62
MANDUKA RN: 907909060 AN: 907909060	MANDUKA RN: 907909272 AN: 907909272	MANDUKA MANDUKA MANDUKA NANDUKA RN: 4-0268739-000 AN: 4-2014-30291
Brazil Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: July 1, 2014 Registered: January 31, 2017 Expiration Date: January 31, 2027	Brazil Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: July 1, 2014 Registered: January 31, 2017 Expiration Date: January 31, 2027	Vietnam Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: December 8, 2014 Registered: September 21, 2016 Expiration Date: December 8, 2024
(Translation) (Int'l Class: 24) Towels for use as personal exercise mats, towels and blankets for use during yoga practice.	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 25) Articles of clothing, namely, sleeveless shirts and sleeveless shirts, bustiers, undergarments, trousers, shorts, trousers, t - shirts, skirts, dresses, jackets, outer garments, headgear; And footwear.	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Bottles of water used in yoga. (Translation) (Int'l Class: 24) Towels are used as personal training pads of cloth; Towels and pads used in yoga; Cloth face cloth; Towel (used as personal pads or pads for yoga); Towel made of yarn; foot. (Translation) (Int'l Class: 25) Clothes; blind; cap; Shoes, socks; Eye pads used in yoga. (Translation) (Int'l Class: 27) Yoga carpet; Carpet used for personal training; The floor coverings used in cotton yoga are used as pads for personal training. (Translation) (Int'l Class: 28) Yoga equipment (sporting equipment) and accessories (sports equipment) used in yoga; The bag is specially designed to be suitable for yoga mats; Block of millet (sports equipment) used in yoga; Straps (athletic gear) used in yoga; Pillows used in yoga; Support plate for yoga; Yoga kits include a combination of personal exercise mats, yoga mats, towels, pads, blankets, pillows, water bottles, blocks, and belts that are sold in one set.
MANDUKA, LLC	MANDUKA, LLC	Manduka, LLC 345 South Douglas Street, El Segundo California 90245, United States, United States of America
		TRADEMARK REEL: 006460 FRAME: 0465

73.	72.	71.	70.	69.	68.	
China (People's Republic)	72. Sweden	Russia	Norway	European Commun ity	Brazil	TM Record
MANDUKA AN: 14241061	MANDUKA: RN: 1056030 AN: 1056030	MANDUKA: RN: 1056030 AN: 1056030	MANDUKA: RN: 1056030 AN: 1056030	MANDUKA: RN: 1056030 AN: 1056030	MANDUKA AN: 907909361	TM/AN/RN/ Disclaimer
Filed: 3/25/2014	Filed: 6/27/2010 Registered: 6/27/2010	Filed: 6/27/2010 Registered: 6/27/2010	Filed: 6/27/2010 Registered: 6/27/2010	Filed: 6/27/2010 Registered: 6/27/2010	Filed 7/1/2014	Status/Key Dates
Class 27: Yoga mats, gymnasium mats, gymnastic mats	Class 27: Yoga Mats	Class 27: Yoga Mats	Class 27: Yoga Mats	Class 27: Yoga Mats	Class 28: Yoga mats, personal exercise mats, cotton yoga rugs for use as personal exercise mats, bags specially fitted for carrying yoga mats, blocks for use in the practice of yoga, straps for use in the practice of yoga, bolsters for use in the practice of yoga, yoga kits comprised primarily of combinations of personal exercise mats, bags specifically fitted for carrying yoga mats, towels, blankets, bolsters, water bottles, blocks, or straps sold as a unit	Full Goods/Services
Manduka	Manduka LLC	Owner Information				
			RE		ADEMARK 6460 FRAME: 0466	New (since 12/2015)

SCHEDULE II

PATENTS

United States

Pat No.	Inventor	Title	Issue/effective Filing date/Ext	Assigned to:
695,857D	Sterios	Multi-contoured yoga support	12/17/13 12/14/11	Manduka, LLC
691,222D	Sterios	Multi-contoured yoga support	10/8/13 12/14/11	Manduka, LLC
D707,312	Sterios	Multi-contoured yoga support	7/17/14 12/14/11	Manduka, LLC
D703,772	Sterios	Multi-contoured yoga support	4/29/14 12/14/11	Manduka, LLC
D701,582	Sterios	Multi-contoured yoga support	3/25/14 12/14/11	Manduka, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006460 FRAME: 0467

RECORDED: 10/17/2018